2022 – 2023 Superiorland Ski Club Membership Registration Form

(1 July 2022 – 30 June 2023)

Name:	
Street Address:	
City/State:	Zip:
Email for newsletter and event announcements:	
(Add superiorlandskiclub@gmail.com to your contacts; news	sletters are usually directed to Spam folders.)

 Volunteer preference?
 Ski Cats coaching
 Middle School coaching
 Youth program snacks

 Photography
 Race assistant
 Fund raising
 Other

WAIVER: In consideration of myself OR my child participating in the snow ski related activities, and/or other activities, offered by Superiorland Ski Club I represent that I OR my child understand the nature of this activity and that I OR my child are qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such activity. I acknowledge on behalf of myself OR my child that if I OR my child believe event/activity conditions are unsafe, we will immediately discontinue participation in the ski club youth program. It is fully understood that this activity involves risks of serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis and/or death, which may be caused by my OR my child's own actions or inactions, those of others participating in the youth programs, the conditions in which the youth program takes place, or the negligence of the "releasees" named below, that there may be other risks either not known to me OR my child, or not readily foreseeable at this time: and I OR my child fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages I OR my child might incur as a result of my OR my child's participation in the Superiorland Ski Club youth programs.

I hereby release, discharge and covenant not to sue Superiorland Ski Club, Marquette MI, its respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, and employees, any sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of the premises on which the youth program takes place (each considered one of the "Releasees" herein), and release and discharge them from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the "releasees" or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations; and I further agree that if, despite this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk, that I, or anyone on my behalf OR on behalf of my child, makes a claim against any of the Releasees, I will indemnify, save, and hold harmless each of the Releasees from any loss, liability, damage or cost which may incur as the result of such claim. I have read this RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature, and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law, and agree that if any portion of this agreement/release agreement is held to be invalid the balance, notwithstanding, shall continue in full force and effect.

Signature: Da	e:
---------------	----

PHOTO/ VIDEO USE RELEASE FORM

I hereby grant and authorize Superiorland Ski Club the right to take, edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, distribute and make use of any and all pictures or video taken of me to be used in and/or for legally promotional materials including, but not limited to, newsletters, flyers, posters, brochures, advertisements, fundraising letters, annual reports, press kits and submissions to journalists, websites, social networking sites and other print and digital communications, without payment or any other consideration. This authorization extends to all languages, media, formats and markets now known or hereafter devised. This authorization shall continue indefinitely, unless I otherwise revoke said authorization in writing. I understand and agree that these materials shall become the property of Superiorland Ski Club and will not be returned. I hereby hold harmless, and release Superiorland Ski Club from all liability, petitions, and causes of action which I, my heirs, representative, executors, administrators, or any other persons may make while acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate. If the person signing is under the age of consent, then this release must be signed by a parent or guardian, as follows: I hereby certify that I am the parent or guardian of named above, and do hereby give my consent without reservation to the foregoing on behalf of this individual.

Signature:	Date:
Printed name:	
Family membership \$40 - OR - Individual membership \$25	
If Family membership list additional names:	

If you would like to receive newsletters and announcements at additional email addresses, please list them here:

Make checks payable to Superiorland Ski Club

Mail to: P.O. Box 864, Marquette, MI 49855

Meetings are held at 7:00 p.m. on second Monday of each month and are open to all members. Most meetings are held at the Peter White Public Library. Updates and changes to meeting place can be found on the SSC website <u>https://www.superiorlandskiclub.com</u>

Questions? Email <u>superiorlandskitreasurer@gmail.com</u> or US postal mail to P.O. Box 864, Marquette, MI 49855.